Features
• One of a Family of Devices with User Memory of 4 Kbit to 64 Kbits
• Contactless 13.56 MHz RF Communications Interface
⎯ ISO/IEC 14443-2:2001 Type B Compliant
⎯ ISO/IEC 14443-3:2001 Type B Compliant Anticollision Protocol
⎯ Tolerant of Type A Signaling for Multiprotocol Applications
• Integrated 82 pF Tuning Capacitor
• User EEPROM Memory

AT88RF04C-MY1G RFID Tag, 17 mm Round, on 35 mm tape 7 to 15 mm
Note: 1. Communication range is dependent on the reader and reader antenna design.
15. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Tuning Capacitor Temperature Range
AT88RF04C-MR1G R Module 82 pF Commercial (-25 C to 70 C)
AT88RF04C-MX1G MX1 RFID Tag, 13 mm Square  Commercial (-25 C to 70 C)
AT88RF04C-MY1G MY1 RFID Tag, 17 mm Round  Commercial (-25 C to 70 C)
AT88RF04C-WA1 6 mil wafer, 150 mm diameter 82 pF Industrial (-40 C to 85 C)
Package Type Description
R Module 2-lead RF Smart Card Module, XOA2 style, on 35 mm tape, Ag finish, Green(1)
MX1 RFID Tag 13 x 13 mm Square Epoxy Glass RFID Tag on 35 mm tape, Au finish, Green(1)
MY1 RFID Tag 17 mm Round Epoxy Glass RFID Tag on 35 mm tape, Au finish, Green(1)
Note: 1. Lead-free, halogen-free package. Exceeds RoHS requirements.
8 AT88RF04C
 8672AS–CRRF–04/09
16. Packaging Information
 Mechanical Drawing of Module R Package (XOA2 Style)
 Ordering Code: AT8RF04C-MR1G